

21st August, 2025
(D/L No.04)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.C.T.174 of 2025

Union of India and others
Versus
No.10257369 Ex-Hav
Nakuldhara Naik @ Nayak

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty,
Ms. Avantika Chakraborty
... for the petitioners.

1. Let notice be served upon the respondents by Speed Post and file affidavit of service on the next date.
2. List this matter under the same heading on **4th September, 2025.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)