

Ct. No.4 D/L 04.09.2025
(Naba) 05

W.P.C.T. 174 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

No.10257369 Ex-Hav Nakuldhhar Naik @ Nayak

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty,

Ms. Avantika Chakraborty

...for the Petitioners

1. Service being incomplete, we adjourn the matter to be taken up on **18th September, 2025** under the appropriate heading.
2. The petitioner may take appropriate steps in this regard.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)