

Ct. No.4 D/L 29.10.2025
(Naba) 01

W.P.C.T. 174 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

No.10257369 Ex-Hav Nakuldhhar Naik @ Nayak

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty,

Ms. Avantika Chakraborty

...for the Petitioners

1. Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that service has been effected. He proposes to file an affidavit-of-service.
2. The same be done within a week from date.
3. List the matter on **7th November, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)