

06.05.2026
Item No.56
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 174 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

vs.

**No. 10257369 Ex Hav Nakuldhar Naik
@ Nayak**

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty
Ms. Avantika Chakraborty
... for the petitioners

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. As prayed by counsel for petitioners, list this matter after Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)